

SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 184
by Senator Martiny

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "(17)" delete the remainder of the line and insert ",405(A)(6) and
3 (C)(2), (3), and (4), 416(C) and (D),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, delete "(D)(1) and (2),"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, at the end of line 3 and the beginning of line 4, delete "and to repeal R.S.
8 27:421,"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, line 11, after "(17)" delete the remainder of the line and insert ",405(A)(6) and
11 (C)(2), (3), and (4), 416(C) and (D),"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 1, at the beginning of line 12, delete "and (2),"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 2, delete lines 12 and 13

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 2, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:

18 "A. Each video draw poker device shall:

19 * * *

20 (6) For card games, use a display with images of cards that closely resemble
21 standard poker playing cards. **Additional displays that are only for entertainment**
22 **purposes are permitted.**"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 8

24 On page 2, line 21, after "utilize" insert "a deck **or**"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 9

26 On page 2, line 22, after "The" insert "deck **or**"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 10

28 On page 2, line 23, after "the" insert "deck **or**"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 11

30 On page 2, line 26, after "the" insert "deck **or**"

1 ~~(5)~~(4) The provisions of this Subsection shall not be construed to repeal,
2 limit, or supercede any requirements for the sale of fuel by fuel facilities as otherwise
3 provided for by law.

4 ~~(6)~~(5) The provisions of this Subsection shall not be construed to repeal,
5 limit, or supercede the authority of the office of the attorney general to enforce the
6 Unfair Trade Practices or Consumer Protection Law or the authority of any district
7 attorney to prosecute violations of Subpart E of Part VIII of Chapter 1 of Title 51 of
8 the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S. 51:421 through 427."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 15

10 On page 4, line 18, after "facility" delete the comma "," and insert "**restaurant**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 16

12 On page 6, delete line 7